
MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(ISO Doc No : )

One Time Vendor 4000010

India

Your GSTN : Our GSTN : 24AAAAM0329F1Z6
ENGPUR MEHCreated By :

RFQ No.: M610170731 Date: 28.03.2023

Collective No.: 0000276242
Doc. Type: ZR01 Manual RFQ - Mat
POrg: MP00 Central PORG-Mehsana
PGroup: M11 Engg Spr purchase
Quotation Deadline: 03.04.2023
Our Reference: general-main

Dear Sir,

We invite quotation for supply of following items:

Subject: Purchase Enquiry for Materials

Sr.
No.

Material HSN/S
AC

Short Text Qty OUn Delivery
Date

Plant Mat. Grp

1 3039125 730791
90

TEE PIPE,SS,63.5MM,PLAIN END 20 EA 28.04.2023 MM01 SPM000037

2 3052142 730791
90

BEND,90,FORGED,SS304,51MM 20 EA 28.04.2023 MM01 SPM000037

3 3052164 730791
90

CLAMP,U,SS 304,21/2IN SS BOLT NUT
WASHER

30 EA 28.04.2023 MM01 SPM000037

4 3052217 730791
90

REDUCER,CONCENTRIC,SS 304,3 X 2 1/2IN 12 EA 28.04.2023 MM01 SPM000037

5 3052209 730791
90

REDUCER PIPE,SS3041.5" X 2" UNIK 10 EA 28.04.2023 MM01 SPM000037

6 3052189 730791
90

PIPE MET,SS304,63.5MM,1.6MM,ASTM A270 48 M 28.04.2023 MM01 SPM000037

7 3052190 730791
90

PIPE MET,SSAISI 304,50MM,1.6MM,ASTM
A270

48 M 28.04.2023 MM01 SPM000037

8 3052188 730791
90

PIPE MET,SS304,38MM,1.6MM,ASTM A270 36 M 28.04.2023 MM01 SPM000037

9 3052261 730793
90

UNION SMS,SS304,51MM,PLAIN EXPAND 20 EA 28.04.2023 MM01 SPM000037

10 3039127 730791
90

TEE
PIPE,SS,25MM,1.6MM,CONNECTION:PLAIN

8 EA 28.04.2023 MM01 SPM000037

11 3062659 722230
99

SS 304 ANGLE 50X50X6 MM 212 KG 28.04.2023 MM01 SPM000018

12 3201606 730791
90

SS SQRPIPE
METLC,AISI304,HEAVY,50X50X2MM

24 M 28.04.2023 MM01 SPM000037

Goods to be supplied subject to terms and conditions as per enclosed Annexure/s.

Please ensure that your sealed quotation reach us before deadline date, complete with necessary annexure.

Thanking You,

For, Purchase Department
MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED

Page 1 of 3



MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(ISO Doc No : )

Annexure : 1RFQ: M610170731
Date: 28.03.2023

Delivery Location, Item Classification and Item text

Item Material Material Description
1 3039125 TEE PIPE,SS,63.5MM,PLAIN END

Plant: MM01 Manufacturing Plant, Mehsana Dudhsagar Dairy,State Highway,Mehsana,384002
Details of item:TEE ,SS 304,63.5MM,CONNECTION:PLAIN END,90DEGRES ANGLE.MOC:SS304 ,ERW.BASE MATERIAL:SS
304,MATERIAL SPEC:AISI 304,FINISH:INNER/OUTER:PICKLED/MIRROR POLISHED,NOMINAL SIZE:63.5MM,WALL
THICKNESS/SCHEDULE:1.6MM.

Item Material Material Description
2 3052142 BEND,90,FORGED,SS304,51MM

Plant: MM01 Manufacturing Plant, Mehsana Dudhsagar Dairy,State Highway,Mehsana,384002
DETAILS OF ITEM:-BEND,51MM,DEGREE:90,PROCESS:FORGED,BASE MATERIAL:SS 304,MATERIAL SPEC:AISI
304,FINISH:INNER/OUTER:MIRROR POLISHED,NOMINAL SIZE:51MM,WALL THICKNESS/SCHEDULE:1.6MM,
Make:IDMC/ALFA-LAVAL/SWASTIK ONLY.

Item Material Material Description
3 3052164 CLAMP,U,SS 304,21/2IN SS BOLT NUT WASHER

Plant: MM01 Manufacturing Plant, Mehsana Dudhsagar Dairy,State Highway,Mehsana,384002
DETAILS OF ITEM:SS CLAMP, Pipe Holder,size:63.5mm, MATERIAL:SS 304,SIZE:2.5 INCH,THICKNESS:1.6MM, WITH BOTH
SIDE BOLT OF SIZE M8 X 20MM, BOTTOM ROD SIZE:12 X 60MM (Pipe holder-63.5 mm ) as per IDMC DESIGN, CLAMP WITH
SS304 Allen bolt and NYLOC NUT.
make: 1.IDMC 2.SWASTIK only

Item Material Material Description
4 3052217 REDUCER,CONCENTRIC,SS 304,3 X 2 1/2IN

Plant: MM01 Manufacturing Plant, Mehsana Dudhsagar Dairy,State Highway,Mehsana,384002
DETAILS OF ITEM:REDUCER,CONCENTRIC,SS 304,3 X 2 1/2IN UNIK,PROCESS:FORGED,BASE MATERIAL:SS 304,MATERIAL
SPEC:AISI 304,FINISH:INNER/OUTER:PICKLED/MIRROR POLISHED,WALL
THICKNESS/SCHEDULE:2MM.SHAPE:CONCENTRIC.

Item Material Material Description
5 3052209 REDUCER PIPE,SS3041.5" X 2" UNIK

Plant: MM01 Manufacturing Plant, Mehsana Dudhsagar Dairy,State Highway,Mehsana,384002
DETAILS OF ITEM: REDUCER PIPE,SS304 1.5" X 2" UNIK,PROCESS:FORGED,BASE MATERIAL:SS 304,MATERIAL
SPEC:AISI304,FINISH:INNER/OUTER:PICKLED/MIRROR POLISHED,WALL
THICKNESS/SCHEDULE:2MM.SHAPE:CONCENTRIC.

Item Material Material Description
6 3052189 PIPE MET,SS304,63.5MM,1.6MM,ASTM A270

Plant: MM01 Manufacturing Plant, Mehsana Dudhsagar Dairy,State Highway,Mehsana,384002
DETAILS OF ITEM:PIPE METALLIC size:63.5mm,MANUFACTURING PROCESS:TIG
WELDED,AISI304,NOMINALSIZE:63.5MM,WALLTHICKNESS/SCHEDULE:1.6MM,STANDARD:ASTM A270,ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION:INNER SURFACE: PICKLED/OUTER SURFACE: MIRROR POLISHED,ERW PIPE WITHOUT IT WILL NOT
ACCEPTED.SUGGESTED MAKES OF SS PIPES: Only acceptable 1. RENSA 2.IDMC 3. SWASTIK

Item Material Material Description
7 3052190 PIPE MET,SSAISI 304,50MM,1.6MM,ASTM A270

Plant: MM01 Manufacturing Plant, Mehsana Dudhsagar Dairy,State Highway,Mehsana,384002
Details of item:PIPE METALLIC,MANUFACTURING PROCESS:TIG WELDED,AISI 304,NOMINAL SIZE:50MM,WALL
THICKNESS/SCHEDULE:1.6MM,ASTM A270,ADD. INFO:INNER SURFACE: PICKLED/OUTER SURFACE: MIRROR
POLISHED,ERW PIPE SUGGESTED MAKES OF SS PIPES: Only acceptable
1. RENSA 2.IDMC 3. SWASTIK

Item Material Material Description
8 3052188 PIPE MET,SS304,38MM,1.6MM,ASTM A270

Plant: MM01 Manufacturing Plant, Mehsana Dudhsagar Dairy,State Highway,Mehsana,384002
Details of Item:SS304 PIPE, SIZE: 38 MM, PIPE METALLIC, BASE MATERIAL:SS,AISI 304,WALL
THICKNESS/SCHEDULE:1.6MM,STANDARD:ASTM A270,INNER SURFACE: PICKLED/OUTER SURFACE: MIRROR
POLISHED,ERW PIPE WITHOUT IT WILL NOT ACCEPTED.SUGGESTED MAKES OF SS PIPES: Only acceptable 1. RENSA
2.IDMC 3. SWASTIK

Item Material Material Description
9 3052261 UNION SMS,SS304,51MM,PLAIN EXPAND

Plant: MM01 Manufacturing Plant, Mehsana Dudhsagar Dairy,State Highway,Mehsana,384002
Details of Item:SS304 SMS UNION EXPANDABLE, SIZE: 50 MM, UNION PIPE,BASE MATERIAL:SS 304,NOMINAL
SIZE:51MM.make:IDMC/SWASTIK

Item Material Material Description
10 3039127 TEE PIPE,SS,25MM,1.6MM,CONNECTION:PLAIN

Plant: MM01 Manufacturing Plant, Mehsana Dudhsagar Dairy,State Highway,Mehsana,384002

Page 2 of 3



MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(ISO Doc No : )

Annexure : 1RFQ: M610170731
Date: 28.03.2023

DETAILS OF ITEM: S.S.304, TEE, SIZE:25MM,THICKNESS:1.6MM,CONNECTION:PLAIN ,
DEGREE:90,PROCESS:FORGED,BASE MATERIAL:SS 304,MATERIAL SPEC:AISI 304,FINISH:INNER/OUTER:PICKLED/MIRROR
POLISHED,NOMINAL SIZE:25MM,WALL THICKNESS/SCHEDULE:1.6MM.

Item Material Material Description
11 3062659 SS 304 ANGLE 50X50X6 MM

Plant: MM01 Manufacturing Plant, Mehsana Dudhsagar Dairy,State Highway,Mehsana,384002
Item Material Material Description
12 3201606 SS SQRPIPE METLC,AISI304,HEAVY,50X50X2MM

Plant: MM01 Manufacturing Plant, Mehsana Dudhsagar Dairy,State Highway,Mehsana,384002
SS Angle & Square hollow pipe for making of Pouch packing machine stands with new height.

Kindly Contact Mr . Harsad sathvara-9023730638 [for Material Detail, OSP Job & Technical Discussion only]
Kindly call our officer beween 9:00 A.M. to 05:00 P.M. only
Kindly Give rate on FOR our Mehsana Plant bases, inclusive of Freight Charges

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SENDING QUOTATIONS
-----------------------------------
Prior vendor registration is preferable but not necessary for sending quotation.

Vendor can send quotations in hard copy (preferably) at following address to reach Mehsana Union before quotation deadline
mentioned in RFQ. Vendor must write Collective Number and RFQ No. on cover page of envelope. Collective Number and RFQ No.
are given in right corner of first page of RFQ.

Address for sending quotation:
Purchase Section
Mehsana District Co-operative Milk Producers Union Ltd.
Dudhsagar Dairy, Highway, Mehsana # 384002,

Alternatively, vendor can send quotations at following email IDs writing Collective Number and RFQ No. on subject line. Vendor
should not send quotations on any other email IDs.
For RFQ of Mehsana, Vihar, Hansapur (Patan), Harij, Kadi, Kheralu, CFP Ubkhal, CFP Jagudan, PSK Jagudan, MIDFT send
quotations on email ID: quotation@mehsanaunion.coop.
For RFQ of Manesar send quotations on email ID: manesarquote@mehsanaunion.coop
For RFQ of Dharuhera & DSN Jaipur send quotations on email ID: dharuheraquote@mehsanaunion.coop

Kindly send your quotation to above mentioned email IDs of respective plants before quotation deadline.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SENDING QUOTATIONS
------------------------------------------
For detailed instructions and terms and conditions of sending quotation kindly refer 'Quotation or RFQ Terms & Conditions' on our
website: http://www.dudhsagardairy.coop/tenders/

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PURCHASE ORDERS
---------------------------------------
For detailed terms and conditions of purchase orders kindly refer 'PO Terms & Conditions' on our website:
http://www.dudhsagardairy.coop/tenders/

Page 3 of 3


